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COLORADO 

 
SILVER CREEK SPORTING CLUB 
KIOWA, CO 
5/11/2019 
100+100 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 100+100 
91 Attended 
CH DAN CALLAHAN 91 
RU REECE SPARKS 88 
3RD JEFFREY THOMASON 86 
4TH BRETT WILLIAMS 82 
M6 MIKE TILLEY 81 
M7 BRUCE SMITH 79 
M8 JOHN KNOLL 78 
M9 MIKE MARSHALL 75 
M10 JOHN M ADAMS - JR 75 
AA1 RICK PEPIN 69 
AA2 MARK HANKE 69 
AA3 MICHAEL MILLS 69 
AA4 DICK W LENERTZ 68 
AA5 EDWARD B SPEARING 68 
AA6 PATRICK J MCDONALD 67 
AA7 EVAN STEWART 66 
AA8 GREG S ELSON 64 
AA9 SCOTT ADLFINGER 62 
A1 ALEXANDER R MATHEW 74 
A2 WALT SCHOTT 73 
A3 CYNTHIA B KRUGER 73 
A4 CHUCK MCCORMICK 71 
A5 MARK R WOODWORTH 70 
A6 ROB WARNE 67 
A7 DAVE SULLIVAN 65 
A8 BEN MILLER 64 
A9 ERIN CALLAHAN 62 
A10 RIC CARRINGTON 62 
B1 GRANT NAUGLE 70 
B2 STEVEN D HIPPE 68 
B3 ANTHONY L SMITH 67 
B4 JERRY CRAWFORD - DR 67 
B5 GARY BENSON 66 
B6 ROBERT T HOSS 65 
B7 JERRY L SEVERIDT 65 
B8 JARED WOLFE 64 
B9 BOB TRESSLAR 63 
B10 WALTER ARNASON 61 
C1 PAUL RUPPRECHT 78 
C2 WADE ROSE 69 
C3 TIM PLUEMER 64 
C4 DOUG M DAKINS 64 
C5 DANNY L YORK 62 
C6 KATHY A HIGGINS 62 
C7 SHAUN MINN 61 
C8 CHRIS WOLFE 59 
C9 BILLIE M WARNER 57 
C10 MARK MUSTARD 57 
D1 JEFFERY L GILBERTSON 70 
D2 CARL PREMSCHAK 67 
D3 GRACIE TRESSLAR 66 
D4 TRIG C TRAVIS 65 
D5 CRAIG WESTON 60 
D6 STEVE PASSOW 58 
D7 SEAN MCCOURT 56 
D8 BRAD TIELBUR 56 
D9 ROBERT EMPIE 54 
D10 BARRY BRANT 53 
E1 MICHELE VAN DOOZER 48 
E2 COREY VAN DOOZER 45 
SJCH JACK SOMMER 38 
SJRU BLAINE A BRANT 35 
JRCH REECE SPARKS 88 

JRRU PAUL RUPPRECHT 78 
JR3 ERIN CALLAHAN 62 
JR4 SOPHIA G SISNEROS 31 
VTCH BOB HOUSMAN 81 
VTRU BRUCE SMITH 79 
VT3 JOHN KNOLL 78 
VT4 MIKE MARSHALL 75 
VT5 JOHN M ADAMS - JR 75 
VT6 WALT SCHOTT 73 
SVCH CHUCK MCCORMICK 71 
SVRU MARK R WOODWORTH 70 
SV3 MARK HANKE 69 
SV4 STEVEN D HIPPE 68 
SV5 DICK W LENERTZ 68 
SV6 EDWARD B SPEARING 68 
LYCH CYNTHIA B KRUGER 73 
LYRU GRACIE TRESSLAR 66 
LY3 KATHY A HIGGINS 62 
LY4 ERIN CALLAHAN 62 
LY5 KAREN SPEARING 58 
LY6 PEGGY CALLAHAN 51 
M11 DAVID MCMAHON 73 
M12 DOUG BENOIT 72 
M13 CHRIS C HIGGINS 71 
M14 PATRICK FLOOD 65 
M15 JIM HARBIN 61 
A11 JONATHAN ARKLEY 61 
A12 ARDEN SORENSEN 58 
B11 MIKE A SISNEROS 61 
B12 SKIP WATSON 60 
B13 BRANDON WESTON 58 
B14 KAREN SPEARING 58 
B15 MICHAEL S MALLON 57 
C11 BILL WIER 53 
C12 BO BULLINGER 53 
C13 SEAN BUCKINGHAM 44 
D11 PEGGY CALLAHAN 51 
D12 DEREK ENO 50 
D13 BRANDON PARRISH 46 
D14 STUART SMITH 45 
D15 MICHAEL H RICHARDS 45 
LY7 MICHELE VAN DOOZER 48 
LY8 KRISTIN L ELSON 43 
LY9 SOPHIA G SISNEROS 31 
VT7 DAVID MCMAHON 73 
VT8 CHRIS C HIGGINS 71 
VT9 RICK PEPIN 69 
VT10 ANTHONY L SMITH 67 
SV7 DAVE SULLIVAN 65 
SV8 TRIG C TRAVIS 65 
SV9 WALTER ARNASON 61 
SV10 CRAIG WESTON 60 
SSCH JERRY CRAWFORD - DR 67 
SSRU JERRY L SEVERIDT 65 
SS3 BOB TRESSLAR 63 
SS4 JIM HARBIN 61 
SS5 SKIP WATSON 60 
SS6 STEVE PASSOW 58 
SS7 DON W GRAEFF 53 
SS8 GERALD BOZARTH 44 
5TH BOB HOUSMAN 81 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 2: 
100+100 
52 Attended 
CH MIKE TILLEY 46 
RU MARK R WOODWORTH 42 
3RD BRANDON BOWEN 41 
4TH MIKE MARSHALL 41 
M4 DAVID MCMAHON 39 
M5 JOHN KNOLL 37 
M6 BOB HOUSMAN 36 
M7 PATRICK FLOOD 33 

AA1 PATRICK J MCDONALD 40 
AA2 MICHAEL MILLS 36 
AA3 SCOTT ADLFINGER 35 
AA4 MARK HANKE 34 
AA5 CLAY BOELZ 32 
AA6 EDWARD B SPEARING 26 
AA7 GREG S ELSON 25 
A3 BEN MILLER 35 
A4 ARDEN SORENSEN 34 
A5 ROB WARNE 34 
A6 CHUCK MCCORMICK 31 
A7 DAVE SULLIVAN 30 
B1 BRANDON WESTON 39 
B2 ANTHONY L SMITH 36 
B3 BOB TRESSLAR 36 
B4 JARED WOLFE 35 
B5 MIKE A SISNEROS 35 
B6 JERRY CRAWFORD - DR 34 
B7 JERRY L SEVERIDT 29 
B8 GARY BENSON 28 
B9 KAREN SPEARING 27 
B10 ROBERT T HOSS 25 
C1 DANNY L YORK 36 
C2 CHRIS WOLFE 35 
C3 DOUG M DAKINS 29 
C4 BO BULLINGER 28 
C5 MARK MUSTARD 27 
C6 BILLIE M WARNER 24 
D1 BRAD TIELBUR 35 
D2 CARL PREMSCHAK 35 
D3 DEREK ENO 32 
D4 ROBERT EMPIE 30 
D5 GRACIE TRESSLAR 28 
D6 DANIEL TOLAND 27 
D7 KRISTIN L ELSON 24 
D8 JEFFERY L GILBERTSON 23 
D9 STUART SMITH 22 
D10 CRAIG WESTON 19 
E1 EDIE BOELZ 27 
JRCH SOPHIA G SISNEROS 17 
VTCH MIKE MARSHALL 41 
VTRU DAVID MCMAHON 39 
VT3 JOHN KNOLL 37 
VT4 ANTHONY L SMITH 36 
VT5 BOB HOUSMAN 36 
VT6 SCOTT ADLFINGER 35 
SVCH MARK R WOODWORTH 42 
SVRU MARK HANKE 34 
SV3 CLAY BOELZ 32 
SV4 CHUCK MCCORMICK 31 
SV5 DAVE SULLIVAN 30 
SV6 KAREN SPEARING 27 
LYCH GRACIE TRESSLAR 28 
LYRU KAREN SPEARING 27 
LY3 EDIE BOELZ 27 
LY4 KRISTIN L ELSON 24 
LY5 SOPHIA G SISNEROS 17 
B11 DON W GRAEFF 21 
D11 SOPHIA G SISNEROS 17 
D12 PATRICK A SOBECKE 16 
D13 BRIAN D COOK 14 
VT7 ARDEN SORENSEN 34 
VT8 ROB WARNE 34 
VT9 PATRICK FLOOD 33 
VT10 BO BULLINGER 28 
SV7 EDIE BOELZ 27 
SV8 EDWARD B SPEARING 26 
SV9 BILLIE M WARNER 24 
SV10 CRAIG WESTON 19 
SSCH BOB TRESSLAR 36 
SSRU JERRY CRAWFORD - DR 34 
SS3 JERRY L SEVERIDT 29 
SS4 DON W GRAEFF 21 

5TH JEFFREY THOMASON 41 
 
PIKES PEAK GUN CLUB 
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 
5/12/2019 
100 + 100 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 100 + 100 
10 Attended 
JRCH KADEN J WESTFALL 79 
JRRU MARK RYSAVY 76 
VTCH BOB HOUSMAN 89 
VTRU ARDEN SORENSEN 88 
SVCH MARK R WOODWORTH 85 
SVRU LELAND LILE 78 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 100 + 100 
15 Attended 
CH BOB HOUSMAN 86 
RU BEN MILLER 84 
SJCH SHANE GILLIS 69 
JRCH MARK RYSAVY 74 
JRCH KADEN J WESTFALL 74 
VTCH BOB HOUSMAN 86 
VTRU ROB WARNE 82 
SVCH MARK R WOODWORTH 81 
SVRU ROBERT E HAYNES 79 
 
REPUBLIC SHOOTING RANGE LLC 
AVONDALE, CO 
5/18/2019 
100 + 100 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 100 + 100 
16 Attended 
VTCH CHRIS C HIGGINS 90 
VTRU GARY SMITH 84 
LYCH DEBRA K JONES 63 
LYRU SANDY JACKSON 52 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 100 + 100 
22 Attended 
M1 CHRIS C HIGGINS 79 
M2 GARY SMITH 75 
AA1 LEE JACKSON 63 
AA2 GREG S ELSON 42 
A1 RANDY WATTERS 70 
A2 JOSH KETELS 70 
B1 JIM MUSSO 52 
B2 SANDY JACKSON 44 
C1 STEVE R JORDAN 50 
D1 ANDREW FAETH 52 
D2 HENRY HAK 52 
E1 LELAND LILE 47 
VTCH CHRIS C HIGGINS 79 
VTRU GARY SMITH 75 
SVCH RANDY WATTERS 70 
SVRU LELAND LILE 47 
LYCH SANDY JACKSON 44 
LYRU DEBRA K JONES 37 
SSCH ROBERT FREDREGILL 32 
 
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, DENVER 
AREA COUNCIL 
ELBERT, CO 
5/19/2019 
BSA FUNDRAISER 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: BSA 
FUNDRAISER 
142 Attended 
CH BRYCE DUNN 95 
M1 MIKE CLASSEN 95 
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M2 RANDALL L ALDRICH 95 
M3 REECE SPARKS 94 
AA1 GREG S ELSON 93 
AA2 CHUCK IRSIK 89 
AA3 MICHAEL E E HIGBEE 88 
A1 BRANDON BOWEN 93 
A2 JARED WOLFE 87 
A3 DON COLE 87 
B1 COLTON D BOXBERGER 92 
B2 STEVEN D HIPPE 91 
B3 MIKE A SISNEROS 89 
C1 ROBERT STRLE 88 
C2 MICHAEL R. R HIGBEE 86 
C3 TOM SAUNDERS 85 
D1 WESLEY HUNTLEY 85 
D2 ADEN D WYCKOFF 85 
D3 DOUG HOLGERSON 82 
E1 MIKE BUFORD 83 
E2 JUSTIN KEITH 80 
E3 DENNIS WILSON 75 
SJCH ADEN D WYCKOFF 85 
SJRU LOGAN CORCILIUS 78 
JRCH REECE SPARKS 94 
JRRU MICHAEL E E HIGBEE 88 
VTCH MIKE CLASSEN 95 
VTRU DWAYNE WEBSTER 91 
SVCH RANDALL L ALDRICH 95 
SVRU STEVEN D HIPPE 91 
LYCH TAMMY L BARTLETT 84 
LYRU TERRE LANE 83 
SSCH SKIP WATSON 87 
SSRU JIM HARBIN 83 
 
LONGMEADOW GAME RESORT AND 
EVENT CENTER 
WIGGINS, CO 
5/27/2019 
MEMORIAL DAY 100+100 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: MEMORIAL 
DAY 100+100 
45 Attended 
CH MARTIN R METSKER 96 
RU BRYCE DUNN 93 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: MEMORIAL 
DAY 100+100 
67 Attended 
CH DOUG BENOIT 98 
RU BRUCE L JONES 95 
 


